MIP

MERSIN INTERNATIONAL PORT
DeSA

20.12.2024
Number: MIP-E-100033-723-13/3531

Subject: 2025 National Days Working Programme

Port operations will continue as 3 shifts during the holiday periods, and overtime charge on labor will
not be applied.

MIP working programme and deadline of ARF delivery during 2025 National Days will be applied as
stated below unless otherwise specified.

Customers willing to be served under ARF02 and ARF08 during National Days in 2025 are kindly
requested to deliver the payment of ARFs to MIP latest by the date stated below. For requests other
than ARF02 and ARF08, payments may be delivered via Online Payment System and the approval
process will be completed systematically. On public holidays, except Sunday’s, between the hours

08:30°™ — 14:00°™, documentation approval and CFS appointment processes will be available.

NATIONAL DAY ‘ DATE DAY DURATION DEADLINE OFARFO2 Snd

ARFO08 DELIVERY
NEW YEAR 01.01.2025 Wednesday 1 Day 31.12.2024 / 18:00
29.03.2025 |Saturday (Eve) % Day
RAMADAN FEAST 30.03.2025 Sunday 1 Day 29.03.2025 / 12:00
31.03.2025 Monday 1 Day
01.04.2025 Tuesday 1 Day
NATIONAL SOVEREIGNTY AND
CHILDREN'S DAY 23.04.2025 Wednesday 1 Day 22.04.2025 / 18:00
LABOR AND SOLIDARITY DAY 01.05.2025 Thursday 1 Day 30.04.2025 / 18:00
COMMEMORATION OF ATATURK YOUTH 19.05.2025 Mond 1D 17.05.2025 / 14:00
AND SPORTS DAY L onday ay e :
5.06.2025 Thursday (Eve) 1/2 Day
6.06.2025 Friday 1 Day
SACRIFICE FEAST 7.06.2025 Saturday 1 Day 5.06.2025 / 12:00
8.06.2025 Sunday 1 Day
9.06.2025 Monday 1 Day
DEMOCRACY AND NATIONAL UNITY DAY 15.07.2025 Tuesday 1 Day 14.07.2025 / 18:00
VICTORY DAY 30.08.2025 Saturday 1 Day 29.08.2025 / 18:00
28.10.2025 Tuesday 1/2 Day
REPUBLIC DAY 28.10.2025 / 12:00
29.10.2025 Wednesday 1 Day /
NEW YEAR 01.01.2026 Wednesday 1 Day 31.12.2025 / 18:00
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